11-08-2002 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce LY Patent and Trademark Office rd the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissione 102276734 2. ...ame and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 60. H.11 Shared Technologies Fairchild Telecom, Inc. VSI Corporation 45025 Aviation Drive, Suite 400 Dulles, VA 20166-7516 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual(s) citizenship____ Association ☑ Corporation - Delaware General Partnership Other: Limited Partnership Yes V No ✓ Corporation - Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment ☑ No representative designation is attached: ☑ Change of Name Security Agreement (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Other: ☑ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: March 28, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 794,327 ☑ No Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name: Gwendolyn A. Wilber, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$40.00 Internal Address: Foley Hoag LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Gwendolyn A. Wilber, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Signature 6. Willy

06-1446

October 29, 2002

Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

11/08/2002 LMUELLER 00000026 061446 794327

City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20006

01 FC:8521

40.00 CH

-DC/82591.1

PAGE

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VSI CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SHARED TECHNOLOGIES FAIRCHILD TEL ON THE CLOCK P.M. TWENTY-EIG MARCH, A.D. 1996,





Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

9102604

05-27-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0081

0898193

981201779

3-28-96

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VSI CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is VSI Corporation.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"The name of the corporation is Shared Technologies Fairchild Telecom, Inc."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed this 28th day of March, 1996.

VSI Corporation

5**y:** .

K nach Derres

Its Senior Vice-President

TRADEMARK TOTAL P.03
REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0082

0

RECORDED: 11/04/2002